
For more information contact

Toll Free – 1800 102 1011

WORLD'S NO.
HEAVY DUTY TRACTOR RANGE

SABSE                                                           MEIN

SABSE                                                                        AUR 

Kings of Fields Champion on Roads

KAM DIESEL
ZYADA TAAQAT RAFTAAR

Unmatched Power - can operate 0.33 
mm Bigger Rotavator w.r.t. other 

Brands.

Easier lifting of trolley with company 
fitted DCV - (Trolley Pressure Pipe)

Finger Tip Control Hydraulics - 
Uniform depth, Better yield.

Best Stability - Zero Front End Lifting.

Highest  Torque - 197 Nm Best  Speed in the Category - 33.45 km/h



111

www.sonalika.com https://twitter.com/Sonalika_India https://www.facebook.com/SonalikaTractorsOfficial

C-133 A, Sector-2, Noida (UP)  - 201301   |   Phone: +91-120-4095860

http://www.youtube.com/sonalikatractorsindia

|  +91-1882-522220, 522221  |   +91-1882-522222Phone: Fax:

WORLD'S NO. 
HEAVY DUTY TRACTOR RANGE

L
E

N
$

R
7

4
0

Y
2

0
5

2
2

*

HS-HT GEAR BOXHS-HT GEAR BOX

197

8+2

33.45

2000

1800

MF 241
4WD

JD 5105
4WD

150

8+4

35.47

1600

158.2

8+2

32.26

1700

900 1250

PARAMETERS DI 740
HDM 4WD

4 Stroke, Direct Injection, Water Cooled, Diesel Engine 

3 / 2891

OIB

42

1800

Constant Mesh

Single / Dual

540

2.69 - 33.45 

Mechanical / Power

203.2mm - 457.2mm (8.0-18)

345.44mm - 711.2mm (13.6-28)

2000

4WD

DI-740 HDM 4WD

2110

SABSE                                                           MEINKAM DIESEL
SABSE                                                                        AUR ZYADA TAAQAT RAFTAAR

Maximum 
Torque, Nm

Note: The details shown above are for internal use only as per the report/manufacturer's 
web site issued by CFMTTI Budni, a Government of India undertaking.

BETTER THAN OTHER TRACTORS
Powerful Engine

Highest Backup and Maximum Torque

Best Speed Combination

Best Lift Capacity

Heavy Duty Parts

More power to operate heavy agricultural 
equipment and haulage work.

Zero RPM drop on heavy 
applications - more diesel saving

Better Productivity Per Hour - more earning

Easy to operate with heavy loads

More saving due to lowest maintenance cost

Transmission

Maximum
Speed, km/h

Hydraulic Lift 
Capacity, kg

Gear oil 
changing 
period, hrs

DI-740 HDM 4WD Sikander Technical Specs

Model

Drive

Engine

Cylinder Number / 
Displacement, CC

HP Category

Rated Engine Speed

Transmission Type

Speed   Range, Km/h

PTO RPM

Clutch Type

Brakes

Steering Type

Wheel Base, mm

Lifting Capacity, Kg

Front Tyre

Rear Tyre

Manufactured 
in the World's 
Largest Plant HDM ENGINE – Powerful 

2891 CC, Torque 197 Nm

SEE THROUGH HEAD LAMP
 – Best visibility in night

CCS WIDE PLAT FORM – 
Comfort in all kinds of work

DIGITAL INSTRUMENT CLUSTER
 – Better driving in night

ExSo SENSING HYDRAULICS – 
Finger Touch Control

HEAT PROTECTOR SHIELD – 
Engine Heat Protection

NEXT GENERATION SEAT – Long 
working hours without fatigue

ERGO STEERING – 
Comfortable working

55 Lt FUEL TANK – Long 
working hours without stopping

SLEEK TAIL LAMP – Better 
Direction

BIGGER RADIATOR WITH OVERFLOW 
RESERVOIR  – Better Direction

MODERN POWERFUL STYLING 
– New Attractive Design

Since, ITL product improvement is a continuous process, specifications and details are subject to change without prior notice. 
Errors and omissions excepted, please stay connected with the latest updates. Some accessories and 
options shown here may not be part of the implements.


