

HEAVY DUTY TRACTOR RANGE



			•	
PARAMETERS	MF 241 4WD	JD 5105 4WD	DI 740 HDM 4WD	BETTER THAN OTHER TRACTORS
Maximum Torque, Nm	158.2	150	197	Powerful Engine
				More power to operate heavy agricultural equipment and haulage work.
Transmission	8+2	8+4	8+2	Highest Backup and Maximum Torque
				Zero RPM drop on heavy applications - more diesel saving
Maximum Speed, km/h	32.26	35.47	33.45	Best Speed Combination
				Better Productivity Per Hour - more earning
Hydraulic Lift Capacity, kg	1700	1600	2000	Best Lift Capacity
				Easy to operate with heavy loads
Gear oil changing period, hrs	900	1250	1800	Heavy Duty Parts
				More saving due to lowest maintenance cost

Note: The details shown above are for internal use only as per the report/manufacturer's web site issued by CFMTTI Budni, a Government of India undertaking.

Powerful Engine

Highest Backup and Maximum Torque

Best Speed Combination

Best Lift Capacity

Heavy Duty Parts

DI-740 HDM 4WD Sikander Technical Specs

Model	DI-740 HDM 4WD		
Drive	4WD		
Engine	4 Stroke, Direct Injection, Water Cooled, Diesel Engine		
Cylinder Number / Displacement, CC	3 / 2891		
HP Category	42		
Rated Engine Speed	1800		
Transmission Type	Constant Mesh		
Speed Range, Km/h	2.69 - 33.45		
PTO RPM	540		
Clutch Type	Single / Dual		
Brakes	OIB		
Steering Type	Mechanical / Power		
Wheel Base, mm	2110		
Lifting Capacity, Kg	2000		
Front Tyre	203.2mm - 457.2mm (8.0-18)		
Rear Tyre	345.44mm - 711.2mm (13.6-28)		



Best visibility in night























NEXT GENERATION SEAT - Lon

vorking hours without fatigue

HEAVY DUTY TRACTOR RANGE

International Tractors Limited

Head Office & Plant: Village Chak Gujran, P.O. Piplanwala- 146022 Jalandhar Road, Hoshiarpur (Pb.) - INDIA | Phone: +91-1882-522220, 522221 | Fax: +91-1882-522222







Marketing Office: C-133 A, Sector-2, Noida (UP) - 201301 | Phone: +91-120-4095860



^{*}Since, ITL product improvement is a continuous process, specifications and details are subject to change without prior notice. Errors and omissions excepted, please stay connected with the latest updates. Some accessories and options shown here may not be part of the implements **WORLD'S NO**